RESOLUTION AFPPROVING PAYROLL FOR FISCAL YEAR 1997
RESOLUTION # 201C-06-28-96

WHEREAS, the Jackson County Board of Supervisors are required to

approve salaries for all county employees annually;

AND WHEREAS, the County Auditor must be autherized to issue
warrants for said payroll;
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the following payroll

schedule shall be used for Fiscal Year 1996-97, subject to
approved changes throughout the year as follows:

AUDITOR'S OFFICE
T M Cotton

Alisa Gravert
Shelley Hoye
Linda Hicks
Tricia Steines

TREASURER'S OFFICE
Alfred Tebbe Jr
Nancy Roling

Jane Ernst

Jean Ambrosy

Carol Gerlach-Lucke

RECORDER!'S OFFICE
Shirly Ritenour
Arlene Schauf

DETENTION CENTER

Brad Barnes

Todd Dingbaum
Jerrold Easterly
Clarence Hinke
Russell Long
Jerry Manning
Mark Pape

Robert Winger

COUNTY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE

Phi11ip Tabor
Rosanne Schwager

Auditor

First Deputy

Second Deputy

Second Deputy

Aud Clerk & Cs Mgmt Secy

Treasurer

First Deputy
Second Deputy
Second Deputy
Data Entry Clerk

Recorder
First Deputy

Jailer - PT
Jailer - PT
Jailer
Jailer - PT
Jailer ~ PT
Jailer
Jailer
Jailer

Attorney
Admin Asst/Paralegal

BOARD OF SUPERVISOR'S OFFICE

J C Engel
Jason Haynes
Jack wWilley
Martha Gantzer

JANITORIAL

Marty Hudrlik
Mary Manning
Frank Watters

SANITATION & ZONING
Troy Jacobsen
Janice Ward

David Manning
Richard Bayless

Supervisor -~ Dist III
Supervisor - Dist I
Supervisor - Dist I1I
Administrative Assistant

Maintenance Supervisor
Janitor
Janitor

Sanitarian

Secretary

Zoning Administrator - PT
Percolation Testing

30,361.09
24 ,288.87
23,881.65
22,770.82

7.70/Hr

30,361.089
24,288.87
22,770.82
21,252.76

9.92/Hr

29,549,27
23,639.42

7.55/Hr
7.55/Hr
8.65/Hr
9.05/Hr
7.55/Hr
10.40/Hr
7.78/Hr
8.28/Hr

45,705.81
9.05/Hr

18,014, 74
19,014.74
18,014.74
10,40/Hr

11.93/Hr
6.95/Hr
7.55/Hr

10.89/Hr
9.25/Hr
13.10/Hr

' 25.00/Test



SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT
Robert Lyons
Judy Schneider
Carolyn Guerdet
Allen Barker
Edward Clark
william Deppe
Russell Kettmann
Randall Manning
Steven Schroeder
Richard Ward

CEPT OF HUMAN SERVICES
Kathleen Bean

GENERAL RELIEF
Michelle Maze Hughes

CASE MANAGEMENT
Nancy Miehe
Peter Lensen
Renee Wilson

VETERAN AFFAIRS
Donald Regenwether
Donald Mevyers
Virgil Nemmers

CONSERVATION DEPARTMENT
Daryl Parker

Ann Burns

Ryan Owen

Jason Green

Pam True

Jeannie Collins
Andy Petersen
Matt Watters
Heather S8tarr

DISASTER SERVICES
Buddy 0Olson

ASSESSOR'S OFFICE
Harold Lubben
William Goettler
Larita Hatfield
Debra Lane

James Feller
Cornelius Bradley
Earl Kilburg

WEED COMMISSION
Carlton Busch

Sheriff

Civil Administrator
Criminal Administrator
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
Second Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff
First Deputy Sheriff

Janitor - PT

Director/Prot Payee/VA Asst

Case Manager
Case Manager

Case Manager - Permanent PT

Commissioner
Commissioner
Commissioner

Executive Director

Naturalist - Permanent PT

Park Ranger
Park Ranger
Secretary - Permanent PT

Summer Emplovee
Summer Emplovee
Summer Employee
Summer Employee

Director

Assessor

Deputy Assessor
office Manger
Clerk

Board of Review

Board of Review
Board of Review

Commissioner

36,955.91
9.58/Hr
8.58/Hr

31,412.52

31,412.52

31,412.52

31,412.52

29,564.73

31,412,582

31,412.52

§.04/Hr

8.55/Hr

11.35/Hr
10.26/Hr
10.26/Hr

25.00/Mtg
25.00/Mtg
25.00/Mtg

26,880.00
12.40/Hr
22,182.060
19,480.00
6.25/Hr

6.75/Hr
6.25/Hr
6.25/Hr
6.50/Hr

8,554.00

35,0306.00
28,330.00
23,235,00
14,800.00

50.00/Day

50.00/Day
50.00/Day

500.00/Yr

-508



SECONDARY ROAD DEPARTMENT

Clark Schloz
Mavis Flagel
Michael Clausing
Rocco Rudd
william Schwenker
Jack Wiltlison

Jon Goettler

Darrell Daniels
Richard Duhme
Dennis Ernst
James Francis
Ray Gottschalk
Richard Hanson
Dennis Highstrom
LLoyd Hingtgen
Dale Johnson
Ricky Kilburg
Loren Konrardy
Thomas Lamey
t.orin Medinger
James Merrick
Dale Miller
Roger Mueller
Donald Reistroffer
James Rittmer
Bradford Roe
ponald Rolling
Lyle Rowan
Terry Rubel
Gary Sieverding
Ronald Tracy
Jeffrey Wilms

Engineer
office Manag

er

Assistant to Engineer

Inspector

Instrument Man

Inspector

summer Employee - Survey Crew

Operator I
Operator I
Operator II
Operator I
Operator III
Operator III
Operator II

- Leadman

Sec Roads Superintendent

Shop Foreman
Operator II
Operator I
Operator II
Operator I
Procurement
Operator II
Operatorll
Sign Man
Operator I
Operator II
Operator II
Operator II
Operator I
Cperator I
Operator II
Mechanic

& Inventory

- Leadman

aApproved and adopted this 28th day of June, 1996.
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MEMBER

L, 144,00
10.89/Hr
15.80/Hr
11.34/Hr
12.38/Hr
11.34/Hr

5.50/Hr

11.34/Hr

1.34/Hr
11.34/Hr

1.34/Hr
11.74/Hr
11.74/Hr

1.99/Hr
15.80/Hr
13.70/Hr

1.34/Hr
11.34/Hr
11.34/Hr
11.34/Hr

1.34/Hr
11.34/Hr
11.22/Hr
11.34/Hr

1.34/Hr

1.99/Hr
11.34/Hr
11.34/Hr
11.34/Hr
t1.34/Hpr
11.34/Hr
11.34/Hr

ABSENT- Haynes

ATTEST: /’/W:%

COUNTY AUDITOR
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